including paintings in 'D' type Office building, NEEPCO, Shillong". 

2. Scope of work: - The scope of work under this tender covers the following: 

"Renovation of staircase and wash rooms including paintings in 'EY type Office building. 

NEEPCO, Shillong". 

3. Estimated Cost: Rs. 12, 12,901.00 (Rupees twelve lakhs twelve thousand nine hundred one) 

only. 

4. Bidding Procedure: 

The Bidder shall submit Bids under Single-Stage Two-Envelope bidding system through online 

as follows: 

Techno-Commercial Bid (Envelope No.1): Shall contain Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), 
documents in support of Qualifying

[...]

Commercial evaluation shall be opened. 

5. Time of Completion: 45 (Forty-five) days froth the date of issue of LOI. 

The time of completion shall be 45 (Forty-five) days from the date of placement of the Letter 
of Intent. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 24,260.00 (Rupees Twenty four thousand two hundred sixty) 
only. 

7. Security Deposit/Performance Security: 

Three percent (3%) Security Deposit will be deducted for the due performance of the contract 
from every payment made on account of this work/supply. The Security Deposit will be returned 
on expiry of the Defect liability period.

[...]

Deibaphira Suchiang 

Functional Manpower, 

National Informatics Centre, Meghalaya State Centre, Shillong 

Mobile No. 7005490585 

Email Id: deibaphirasuchiang@gmail.com   

13.2 BID FEE 

Bidders shall have to pay BID FEES (non-refundable) of Rs. 1180.00 (Rupees One 

thousand one hundred eighty) inclusive of GST @18% (SAC Code 9984) (NEEPCO 

Shillong GST NO.: 17AAACN9991J1ZT) for participation in the NIB. Bidders shall make 

payment through "SB-COLLECT" of State Bank of India as per procedures/steps 

elaborated in Cl. No. 14 below. Payment of bid fee through other mode of payment like